Agenda

Delivery System Transformation Committee
August 19, 2021 4:30 — 6:00 pm
Online Click Here: Join Microsoft Teams Meeting
Phone: +1 971-254-1254
Conference ID: 826 171 835#

1. Welcome and Introductions Beck Johnson, 4:30
Olalla Center

2. Transformation Update Charissa Young- 4:45
White, IHN-CCO
3. Request for Proposal 1 Presentations Pilot Proposal 4:55
e Peer Enhanced Emergency Response Champions
(P.E.E.R.)

e Depression Screenings in Dental Practices
e Arcoiris Cultural
e Namaste Rx
4. Wrap Up Beck Johnson, 5:55
e Announcements Olalla Center
e Next Meetings: September 2, 2021


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzljOTZiYjgtYmI4MC00YThhLThkYzQtMGQxMjM3ZWE4NDU3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%228ffc5ea6-dcec-4754-95d8-337958ecb2fc%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a561cadd-8219-424a-92f8-7ba2a46ab139%22%7d

ACEs Adverse Childhood Experiences
APM Alternative Payment Methodology
CAC Community Advisory Council
CCO Coordinated Care Organization
CEO Chief Executive Officer
CHIP Community Health Improvement Plan
CHW Community Health Worker
Coo Chief Operations Officer
CRC Colorectal Cancer
DST Delivery System Transformation Committee
ED Emergency Department
EHR Electronic Health Records
ER Emergency Room
HE Health Equity
HN Health Navigator
HRS Health Related Services
IHN-CCO InterCommunity Health Network Coordinated Care Organization
LCSW Licensed Clinical Social Worker
MOU Memorandum of Understanding
OHA Oregon Health Authority
PCP Primary Care Physician
PCPCH Patient-Centered Primary Care Home
PMPM Per Member Per Month
PSS Peer Support Specialist
PWS Peer Wellness Specialist
RFP Request for Proposal
RHIC Regional Health Information Collaborative
RPC Regional Planning Council
SDoH Social Determinants of Health
SHP Samaritan Health Plans
SHS Samaritan Health Services
SOW Statement of Work
Tl Trauma Informed
THW Traditional Health Worker
TQS Transformation and Quality Strategy
ucc Universal Care Coordination
VbP Value Based Payments
WG Workgroup
DST 8/19/2021
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Acronym
BRAVE
CCP

CDP
CSUP
DEC
ENLACES
HEWG

HHT
HUBV

HVOST

IFCW
LCCOR
MHHC
NPSH

POH
RDUC
SDoHWG

SKIL
THWWG
UCCWG

WINS
WtoS

Delivery System Transformation (DST) Pilots and Workgroups

Project
Bravery Center
CommCard Program

Community Doula Program
Culture of Supports
Disability Equity Center
ENLACES

Health Equity Workgroup

Healthy Homes Together
Hub City Village

Hepatitis C Virus Outreach
Screening & Treatment

Integrated Foster Child
Wellbeing

Linn County Crisis Outreach
Response

Mental Health Home Clinic

Navigation to Permanent
Supportive Housing

Partnership for Oral Health

Reduce and Improve
Social Determinants of
Health Workgroup

Skills and Connections to
Support Housing
Traditional Health Workers
Workgroup

Universal Care Coordination
Workgroup

Wellness in Neighborhood
Stores

Wellness to Smiles

Sites
Olalla Center
The Arc of Benton County

Heart of the Valley Birth & Beyond
North End Senior Solutions
Disability Equity Center

Casa Latinos Unidos

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

Albany Partnership for Housing, Family Tree Relief Nursery
Creating Housing Coalition

Lincoln County Health and Human Services, Confederated
Tribes of the Siletz Indians

Samaritan Health Services

Family Assistance and Resource Center Group

Samaritan Health Services, Linn County Mental Health,
C.H.A.N.C.E.

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office

Capitol Dental Care
Capitol Dental Care, Lebanon Community Hospital

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

Corvallis Housing First

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

InterCommunity Health Network CCO

OSU Center for Health Innovation, Linn County Public Health

Advantage Dental from DentaQuest
DST 8/19/2021
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Counties
Lincoln
Benton
Benton, Lincoln,
Linn
Lincoln
Benton, Lincoln,
Linn
Benton, Linn
Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Linn

Linn

Lincoln

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Linn
Linn
Lincoln

Linn

Linn

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Benton

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Benton; Lincoln;
Linn

Linn

Lincoln

Start
1/1/20
11/21

1/1/21
11/21
11/21
1/1/21
5/1/15

11/21
1/1/20

1/1/21

1/119
11/21
11/21
1/1/20

11/21
1/119
1/16/17

1/1/20
5/21/13
6/26/17

1/1/20
1/1/20

End
6/30/21
12/31/21

12/31/21
12/31/21
12/31/21
12/31/21

present

12/31/21
12/31/21

12/31/21

12/31/21
12/31/21
12/31/21
12/31/21

12/31/21
12/31/21

present
12/31/21
present
On Hiatus

12/31/21
12/31/21



Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST) 2021 Calendar
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October 7: Regional Planning Council for Pilot Final Approval
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Minutes
Delivery System Transformation Committee

(DST) August 12, 2021 4:30-6:00 pm

Microsoft Teams (Online)

Present

Chair: Beck Johnson

Charissa Young-White

Amelia Wyckhuyse

Annie McDonald

Allison Hobgood

Sheree Cronan

Renee Smith

Elizabeth Hazlewood

Bettina Schempf

Joell Archibald

Deb Fell-Carlson

Chris Folden

Marci Howard

Danny Magafa

Debbie (Guest)

Andrea Myhre

Alicia Bublitz

Lance Liden

Robert Long

Paige Jenkins

Tony Howell (Guest)

Connie Kay (Guest)

Stephanie Cameron

Larry Eby

Priya Prakash

Melissa Isavoran

Chad Niegel

Dick Knowles

Christine Mosbaugh

Britny Chandler

Linda Mann

Abigail Mulcahy

Shauna Robins

Rebekah Fowler

Stacey Bartholomew

Jan Molnar-Fitzgerald

Allison Myers

Chuck (Guest)

Jude Lubeck

Gabriel Parra

Transformation Update: Charissa Young-White

e Charissa will be leaving IHN-CCO as of September 1, 2021.
e Please make sure and fill out the scorecards (link sent in the meeting emails). This helps

set the foundation for the discussion on decision-making.
e Melissa Isavoran will be the primary contact moving forward for DST needs.

Pilot Proposal Presentation Questions and Answers

See Packet of Pilot Proposals for Full Proposals and Presentation Slides

Primary Care Physical Therapy Presented by Samaritan Lebanon Community Hospital

Discussion Points

e The physician refers the patients to this program.
e The pilot will pay for education for the therapists and the training for the program providers

to educate them on the program.
e The funds will also go to member communication and education materials and resources.
e Unique member count for the pilot program is hard to capture at this time.

Pathfinder Behavioral Health Transformation Presented by Pathfinder Clubhouse
e Substance abuse and addiction support through Pathfinder Clubhouse includes a holistic
approach and no one is turned away due to substance abuse and addiction. Pathfinder
does not provide these services but connects members to resources if needed.
e Appreciated the integration of the approach including social determinants of health.
e Pathfinder creates the plan with the members, where members choose the way they utilize

resources.

Culturally Responsive Peer Services Presented by Family Tree Relief Nursery
e After assessment, members will be appropriately served by the right services including

inpatient stays and/or other resources.

¢ Investment in diversity, equity, and inclusion includes recruiting and hiring people that
reflect the communities being served.

DST 8/19/2021
Page 50of 6




Minutes
Delivery System Transformation Committee (DST)
August 12, 2021 4:30-6:30 pm
Microsoft Teams (Online)

PSH (Permanent Supportive Housing) Respite and Housing Case Management Presented by
Corvallis Housing First
e Will be training community health workers and peer support specialists to support members
reflective of the communities served.
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